
14043-4 Page 1 
 

 
AGREEMENT #14043 FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 

For LAKE COUNTY CONTRACT MODIFICATION 4 
 

 
 
Amend this AGREEMENT entered into by and between Lake County (hereinafter “County”) and Beth Malloy 
& Associates, 175 N. Harbor Drive, Suite 2515 Chicago, IL 60606 (hereinafter “Contractor”), effective upon 
execution of agreement. 
 
  NOW, THEREFORE, Lake County and the Contractor AGREE AS FOLLOWS:  
 
SECTION 1.  AGREEMENT DOCUMENTS 
 
The Agreement Documents listed below constitutes a modification in the agreement between the County 
and the Contractor are: 
 

A. Contractors proposal dated April 4, 2019, identified as Exhibit B 
 

SECTION 2.  SCOPE OF WORK 
 As identified in Contractors proposal and scope of work dated April 4, 2019 and shall perform the services 
described in Exhibit B:  
 
 
The proposal assumes 

• The total not to exceed dollar amount of the proposal is $119,660. As broken down as $42,460 
before June 30, 2019; and $77,200 from July 1 through November 30. 

• This is a time and materials agreement. Only expended hours will be billed; work will end when the 
hours are depleted or on April 30, 2019, whichever comes first.. Not-to-exceed pricing includes all 
costs (labor, material, overhead, administration, profit, travel, etc.).  
 

 
SECTION 3.   DURATION 
The contract will commence upon execution for the last remaining months of implementation; services 
concluding on or before November 30, 2019. 
 
SECTION 4.  AGREEMENT PRICE  
The County will pay the Contractor a fee not to exceed amount of $119,660 for remaining months of 
project implementation. Billing will be monthly, based on actual hours expended. A quarterly report will be 
produced, comparing the actual versus planned consumption of hours.   
 



14043-4 Page 2 
 

Except for the provisions outlined above, the remainder of the contract shall remain in full force and effect. 
 

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Agreement to be executed in their 
respective names on the dates hereinafter enumerated. 
 
Lake County:        Beth Malloy & Associates: 
 
___________________________   ____________________________    
Purchasing Agent      Title 
Lake County 
 


